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...collaborate with God to create holy moments

This week’s holy moments prompt is: Be honest.

How can you help your student(s) collaborate with God to make a holy moment this
week? Here are some holy moments our students noticed last week:

● "I took time during practice to throw away litter."
● "I got to go to a beautiful wedding."
● "I found a bible verse that will help me overcome some things: Ezekiel 18:26-28"
● "Kids singing at church." From our all-school mass on Wednesday.

School Pictures: Picture day is this week! Please let Mrs. Niedermann know if you

need another order form sent home. Contact: secretary@shboone.com

Picture Day: Thursday, September 7th

Picture Retakes: Thursday, October 19th

You can pre-order your pictures. Use our school Picture Day ID when ordering:

EVTBKH3DB Order here

Heart2Heart Childcare: Are you in need of childcare for before and/or after school?

Our Heart2Heart program has started again for this school year. Please contact Mrs.

Niedermann for more information.

This week:

Monday, 9/4/2023—No school-Labor Day

Tuesday, 9/5/2023

● Band/Orchestra for grades 5-8

Wednesday, 9/6/2023

● Mass at noon, mass attire

● 1:15 pm dismissal

Thursday, 9/7/2023—Picture Day

● Picture Day for grades Preschool-8th

● Band/Orchestra grades 5-8

Friday, 9/8/2023

https://my.lifetouch.com/mylifetouch/#/
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Upcoming Dates:

Monday, 9/11/2023—

Tuesday, 9/12/2023—Band/Orchestra for grades 5-8

Wednesday, 9/13/2023—Mass at noon, Children’s Rosary 6:45 pm in the church

Thursday, 9/14/2023—Band/Orchestra for grades 5-8

Friday, 9/15/2023—

Monday, 9/18/2023—Diocesan Ministries Conference in Sioux City (all teachers), No

school for students

Tuesday, 9/19/2023—Band/Orchestra for grades 5-8

Wednesday, 9/20/2023—Mass at noon, 1:15 pm dismissal

Thursday, 9/21/2023—Band/Orchestra for grades 5-8

Friday, 9/22/2023—

Monday, 9/25/2023—

Tuesday, 9/26/2023—Band/Orchestra for grades 5-8, School Board meeting 6:30 pm

Wednesday, 9/27/2023—Mass at noon

Thursday, 9/28/2023—Band/Orchestra for grades 5-8

Friday, 9/29/2023—

Monday, 10/2/2023—

Tuesday, 10/3/2023—Band/Orchestra for grades 5-8

Wednesday, 10/4/2023—Mass at noon, Pet Blessing 1:15 pm, 1:15 pm dismissal

Thursday, 10/5/2023—Band/Orchestra for grades 5-8

Friday, 10/6/2023—PK-8 Healthiest State Walk- time TBD


